RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21760/2015 STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23836/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 28/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 21760/2015

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

all the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 23836/2015

As per the tracking report, service of notice is complete on

respondent no.2. But, there is no appearance for the said

respondent.

As per the tracking report the postal remarks are â¬SDoor Lockedâ¬\235. Hence, f resh steps for the service of notice to the

unserved respondent no.1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for

the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti, in addition,

is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for

the petitioners within the same period. List again on 10.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

PS

com