## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26234/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-05-2012 in WT No. 507/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ZAFAR ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23836/2015 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 21760/2015 (XI)

C.A. No. 8137/2012 (III-A)

Date: 21-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER